
Organization Chart July 2024

Board of Directors

Dawn Gannon
Interim

Executive Director

Amy Deaver
Dir of Operations

Chapters (US)

Pat Gabbard
Membership

Rachel Martin
Committees

Pat Gabbard
Volunteers

Information 
Technology

Rachel Martin
Customer Service

Human Resources

Chita Gastelum
Support Services

Sara Cantu
Dir of Cert & Ed

Certification

Certification 
Committee

Education Committee

Ethics Committee

Allie Moody
Continuing Education

Pat Gabbard
Associate Designee

Blanche Williams
Dir of International 

Affairs

International Affairs International Chapters Educational Affiliates Committees

AAEDP-BIPOC 
Committee

Communications 
Committee

Connection, Outreach 
& Mentoring 
Committee

International Board 
Advisory Committee

Dawn Gannon
Finance

Accounting, Auditing, 
& Corporate Reporting

Corporate 
Development & 

Fundraising

Alliances & 
Partnerships

Dawn Gannon
Symposium

Dawn Gannon
Publications

Eating Disorder 
Review

Fliers & Printed 
Material

Dawn Gannon
Public & Media 

Relations

Tressa Jumps
Website, Social Media 

& Press Releases

Chita Gastelum
E-mail & Newsletters

Blanche Williams
Membershare Website

Maricarmen Diaz
Director of Languages 

& Translation

Sara Cantu: x 188 sara@iaedpfoundation.com 
Amy Deaver: x 182 amy@iaedpfoundation.com
Maricarmen Diaz: x 186 maricarmen@iaedpfoundation.com
Pat Gabbard: x 184 pat@iaedpfoundation.com 
Dawn Gannon: x 185 dawn@iaedpfoundation.com
Rosemary (Chita) Gastelum: x 189 chita@iaedpfoundation.com
Tressa Jumps: tressa@iaedpfoundation.com 
Rachael Martin: x 181 rachael@iaedpfoundation.com 
Blanche Williams: x 183 blanche@iaedpfoundation.com 
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